PRECISION SOLUTION-NIKKOHM
角板形金属皮膜抵抗器
RADIAL LEADS METAL FILM RESISTORS
RP-84, RP-44, RP-24, RP-14
Type A B C D E F
RP-84 5.0max 5.0max 2.5max 0.5 dia. 2.5±0.5 10±2
RP-44 7.5max 5.5max 2.5max 0.5 dia. 5.0±0.5 10±2
RP-24 10.0max 7.5max 2.5max 0.5 dia. 7.5±0.5 10±2

動作電圧     Working Voltages 350V or √(PR） 500V or √(PR）
定格周囲温度 Rated Amb. Temp. 70℃ 70℃
動作温度範囲 Operating Temp.  -55～+155℃ -55～+155℃
性能 Performance
項目 EB(25ppm, 0.1%) CF(50ppm, 1.0%) 条件 Test Condition
短時間過負荷  Short Time Overload ±0.10% ±0.25% 2.5 times rated power, 5 seconds.
負荷寿命      Load Life ±0.10% ±0.5% 70℃, 90min., ON, 30min., OFF, 1000hours
耐湿負荷寿命  Humidity ±0.25% ±0.5% 40C,90-95%RH,90min.,ON,30min.,OFF, 1000hours.
温度サイクル   Temperature Cycle ±0.10% ±0.25% -55℃, 30min., +155℃, 30 min., 20 cycles.
はんだ耐熱性  Soldering Heat ±0.10% ±0.10% 4mm portion, 350℃, 3 seconds, dipping.
絶縁耐圧     Withstanding Volt. ±0.10% ±0.25%
端子強度     Terminal Strength ±0.10% ±0.25%
絶縁抵抗     Insulation Resistance >10,000MΩ >10,000MΩ
品名呼称 Ordering Information
P/N Type TCR Resistance Tolerance Additional Code
RP-44E90R2BZ12 RP-44 E(25ppm/℃) 90.2 Ω B(0.1%) Z12 (Forming/Tape Folded, RoHS)
RP-44C911FA12 RP-44 C(50ppm/℃) 910 Ω F(1.0%) A12 (Color/Forming/Tape Folded, RoHS)
RP-24E90R2BZ02 RP-24 E(25ppm/℃) 90.2 Ω B(0.1%) Z02 (Tape Folded, RoHS)
RP-14E90R2BZ00 RP-14 E(25ppm/℃) 90.2 Ω B(0.1%) Z00 (Bulk package, RoHS)
RP-14E9100BZ00 RP-14 E(25ppm/℃) 910 Ω B(0.1%) Z00 (Bulk package, RoHS)
捺印表示 Marking Stamp on Resistors
Type RP-84EB RP-84CF RP-44EB RP-44CF RP-24EB RP-24CF RP-14EB RP-14EB
Resistance E24,E96 E24 E24,E96 E24 E24,E96 E24 E24,E96 E24
TCR ±25ppm ±50ppm ±25ppm ±50ppm ±25ppm ±50ppm ±25ppm ±50ppm